504035211 10/04/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

EPAS ID: PAT4081873

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
AHMED RASHED KULAIB	10/04/2016
JASON WEE PENG NG	10/04/2016
RAED M SHUBAIR	10/03/2016
MAHMOUD A AL-QUTAYRI	10/03/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KHALIFA UNIVERSITY OF SCIENCE, TECHNOLOGY & RESEARCH
Street Address:	P.O. BOX 127788
City:	ABU DHABI
State/Country:	UNITED ARAB EMIRATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13691806

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)997-4905

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

7039170000 Phone:

Email: swilliams@mh2law.com

Correspondent Name: MH2 TECHNOLOGY LAW GROUP, LLP

Address Line 1: 1951 KIDWELL DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 550

Address Line 4: TYSONS CORNER, VIRGINIA 22182

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0249.0006 **NAME OF SUBMITTER:** TIMOTHY B. DONALDSON SIGNATURE: /Timothy B. Donaldson/ **DATE SIGNED:** 10/04/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=EAT_65175_-_Executed_Assignment#page1.tif source=EAT 65175 - Executed Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 039933 FRAME: 0094 504035211

ASSIGNMENT (JOINT)

As one of the below named inventors, I hereby declare that this Assignment is directed to:

(1)	U.S. application number or PCT application number 13/691,806, filed on <u>December 2, 2012</u> , entitled <u>METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR MEASURING DIRECTION OF ARRIVAL OF WIRELESS SIGNAL USING CIRCULAR ARRAY DISPLACEMENT; or</u>
(2)	the attached application entitled

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, by the undersigned inventors (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignors"), respectively, witnesseth:

WHEREAS, the Assignors have invented certain new and useful improvements set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, which is a nonprovisional application;

WHEREAS, Khalifa University of Science, Technology & Research, a corporation duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of <u>United Arab Emirates</u> and having a principal place of business at <u>P.O. Box: 127788, Abu Dhabi, AE</u> (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said inventions, the right to file applications on said inventions and the entire right, title and interest in and to any applications, including provisional applications for Letters Patent of the United States or other countries claiming priority to said application, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefor and thereon.

NOW. THEREFORE, for good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns the entire right, title, and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions, the right to file applications on said inventions and the entire right, title and interest in and to any applications for Letters Patent of the United States or other countries claiming priority to said applications, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents of the United States of America and all foreign countries that may be granted therefor and thereon, and in and to any and all applications claiming priority to said applications, divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said applications, and reissues and extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, for its own use and behoof and the use and behoof of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignors had this sale and assignment not been made;

AND for the same consideration, the Assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, the Assignors are the sole and lawful owners of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the inventions set forth in said applications and said applications, including provisional applications, above-mentioned, and that the same are unencumbered, and that the Assignors have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth;

AND for the same consideration, the Assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns that the Assignors will, whenever counsel of the Assignee, or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said inventions or said applications for Letters Patent or Patents, or any proceedings in connection with Letters Patent or Patents for said inventions in any country, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that any application claiming priority to said application, division, continuation, or continuation-in-

PATENT REEL: 039933 FRAME: 0095

Application No. 13/691,806 Page 2 of 2

part of any applications for Letters Patent or Patents, or any relssue or extension of any Letters Patent or Patents to be obtained thereon, is lawful and destrable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement, and defense of Letters Patent or Patents for said Inventions, without charge to the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, but at the cost and expense of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns;

AND the Assignors hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all said Letters Patent of the United States to the Assignee as the Assignee of said inventions, the Letters Patent to be issued for the sole use and behoof of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns.

4/10/2016 Ahmed Rashed KULAIB
Date Name

October 3rd, 2016

Jason Wee Peng NG Name

Raed M SHUBAIR Name

8.3,2016 Mahmoud A AL-QUTAYRI

PATENT

REEL: 039933 FRAME: 0096

RECORDED: 10/04/2016